much thereof as may be necessary, is provided for the purpose of 131 

supporting Mississippi Tourism Advertising and Promotion for 132 

Fiscal Year 2026, and shall not be expended for any type of 133 

cultural exchange program.  Of the funds appropriated herein and 134 

allocated within this section, Two Hundred Ninety-nine Thousand 135 

Dollars ($299,000.00) is provided for Tourism Grant Development 136 

Awards. 137 

SECTION 8.  It is the intention of the Legislature that none 138 

of the funds appropriated above shall be expended unless members 139 

of the Mississippi House of Representatives and Mississippi Senate 140

[...]

Mississippi Development Authority shall submit a notification of 170 

any General Fund Transfers out of the major category Subsidies 171 

into any other major categories to the Legislative Budget Office. 172 

SECTION 14.  Of the funds appropriated in Section 1 of this 173 

act, Twenty Thousand Twenty-five Dollars ($20,025.00) shall be 174 

provided for the support of the Mississippi River Parkway 175 

Commission. 176 

SECTION 15.  Of the funds appropriated in Section 1 of this 177 

act, One Million Dollars ($1,000,000.00) shall be transferred to 178 

Innovate Mississippi. 179 

SECTION 16.  Of the funds appropriated in Section 1 of this 180 

act, One Hundred Fifty-six Thousand Dollars ($156,000.00) is 181 

provided for the Energy High School Academy, established in 182 

Section 37-69-7, Mississippi Code of 1972. 183 

SECTION 17.  Of the funds appropriated in Section 1 of this 184 

act, it is the intention of the Legislature that Fifty Thousand 185

[...]

thereof as may be necessary, shall be derived out of any money in 254 

the State Treasury to the credit of the Project Poppy Fund, as 255 

created in Section 57-1-631, Mississippi Code of 1972, and 256 

allocated in a manner as determined by the Treasurer's Office and 257 

One Million Six-Hundred Thousand Dollars ($1,600,000.00), or so 258 

much thereof as may be necessary, shall be derived out of any 259 

money in the State Treasury to the credit of the Project Atlas 260 

Fund, as created in Section 57-1-641, Mississippi Code of 1972, 261 

and allocated in a manner as determined by the Treasurer's Office.